
Virginia	Game	Notes	vs.	Providence	
Emerald	Coast	Classic	Championship	Game	
Saturday,	Nov.	26,	2016	
	
For	Openers	
•	UVA	seeks	its	fourth	consecutive	regular-season	championship,	posting	titles	in	
Corpus	Christi	(2014),	Brooklyn	(2015)	and	Charleston	(2016).	
•	The	Cavaliers	have	limited	its	last	four	opponents	to	41	or	fewer	points	and	lead	
the	nation	in	scoring	defense	at	39.2	points	per	game.	
•	UVA	is	5-0	for	the	first	time	since	starting	the	2014-15	season	a	school-record	
tying	23-0.	
	
Team	Notes	
•	UVA	has	won	each	of	its	five	games	by	24	or	more	points.	
•	UVA	has	out-rebounded	its	opponent	in	all	five	games.	
•	The	Cavaliers	have	held	each	of	its	five	opponents	to	a	five-minute	or	more	
scoreless	drought.	
•	UVA	is	59-2	when	holding	opponents	under	50	points	in	the	Tony	Bennett	era.	
	
UVA	All-Time	vs.	Providence	
•	UVA	is	3-3	all-time	vs.	Providence	in	the	series	that	dates	back	to	the	1978-79	
season.	
•	The	Cavaliers	are	3-1	vs.	the	Friars	on	neutral	sites,	but	have	a	two-game	losing	
streak	in	the	series.	
•	Providence	defeated	the	Cavaliers	98-79	in	the	last	meeting	between	the	teams	on	
Feb.	2,	2005.	
	
Last	Time	Out	
•	Jarred	Reuter	tallied	a	career-high	14	points	to	help	No.	7	Virginia	to	a	74-41	win	
over	Iowa	in	Emerald	Coast	Classic	semifinal	action	last	night.	
•	London	Perrantes	added	a	season-high	12	points	and	Isaiah	Wilkins	added	a	
season-high	11	points.	
•	Darius	Thompson	scored	10	points	and	Reuter	chipped	in	a	career-high	nine	
rebounds	for	UVA.	
•	UVA	went	on	an	11-0	run	early	in	the	first	half	and	held	Iowa	scoreless	for	a	
stretch	of	5:08	in	the	first	half.	
•	The	Cavaliers	shot	48.3	percent	and	committed	a	season-low	five	turnovers.	
•	UVA	went	8-17	(47.1%)	from	3-point	range.	
	
Player	Notes	
•	London	Perrantes	(462	assists)	needs	seven	assists	to	pass	Harold	Deane	(1994-
97,	468	assists)	for	sixth	on	UVA’s	career	assist	list.	
•	Darius	Thompson	has	tallied	10	or	more	points	in	four	of	five	games	
•	Mamadi	Diakite	has	blocked	two	or	more	shots	in	each	of	the	last	three	games	and	
has	one	or	more	blocks	in	four	straight	games	
•	Marial	Shayok	matched	a	career-high	with	three	steals	vs.	Iowa	
	



2016-17 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2016)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 5-0 3-0 1-0 1-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-0 3-0 1-0 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 Marial Shayok 5-0 91 18.2 23-44  . 5 2 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 9-9 1.000 2 10 12 2.4 5 0 4 0 2 8 56 11.2

51 Darius Thompson 5-5 103 20.6 17-31  . 5 4 8 8-16  . 5 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 2 12 14 2.8 3 0 12 8 1 2 49 9.8

05 Kyle Guy 5-0 89 17.8 15-27  . 5 5 6 9-13  . 6 9 2 8-11  . 7 2 7 1 11 12 2.4 7 0 11 1 1 4 47 9.4

32 London Perrantes 5-5 127 25.4 18-38  . 4 7 4 7-22  . 3 1 8 1-4  . 2 5 0 2 12 14 2.8 3 0 21 5 0 6 44 8.8

31 Jarred Reuter 5-0 89 17.8 15-23  . 6 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 10 21 31 6.2 6 0 8 7 0 2 37 7.4

21 Isaiah Wilkins 5-5 117 23.4 14-23  . 6 0 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 12 14 26 5.2 4 0 9 3 6 8 34 6.8

25 Mamadi Diakite 4-0 64 16.0 11-16  . 6 8 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 6 13 19 4.8 11 0 0 0 10 0 26 6.5

33 Jack Salt 5-5 96 19.2 10-19  . 5 2 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 6 9 15 3.0 10 0 4 4 3 1 23 4.6

00 Devon Hall 5-5 101 20.2 7-24  . 2 9 2 4-12  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 1 13 14 2.8 2 0 9 4 0 4 20 4.0

11 Ty Jerome 5-0 58 11.6 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-5  . 6 0 0 0 7 7 1.4 7 0 8 4 0 1 14 2.8

02 Justice Bartley 4-0 18 4.5 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 1.3 5 0 1 5 1 0 7 1.8

24 Jeff Jones 3-0 14 4.7 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0

10 Trevon Gross Jr. 4-0 17 4.3 1-10  . 1 0 0 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 1.3 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0.8

Team 9 11 20

Total.......... 5 1000 143-282  . 5 0 7 36-97  . 3 7 1 52-70  . 7 4 3 55 144 199 39.8 70 0 89 44 24 38 374 74.8

Opponents...... 5 1000 71-242  . 2 9 3 26-102  . 2 5 5 28-46  . 6 0 9 40 93 133 26.6 77 0 29 79 7 25 196 39.2

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 374 196

  Points per game 74.8 39.2

  Scoring margin +35.6 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 143-282 71-242

  Field goal pct  . 5 0 7  . 2 9 3

3 POINT FG-ATT 36-97 26-102

  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 1  . 2 5 5

  3-pt FG made per game 7.2 5.2

FREE THROWS-ATT 52-70 28-46

  Free throw pct  . 7 4 3  . 6 0 9

  F-Throws made per game 10.4 5.6

REBOUNDS 199 133

  Rebounds per game 39.8 26.6

  Rebounding margin +13.2 -

ASSISTS 89 29

  Assists per game 17.8 5.8

TURNOVERS 44 79

  Turnovers per game 8.8 15.8

  Turnover margin +7.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 2.0 0.4

STEALS 38 25

  Steals per game 7.6 5.0

BLOCKS 24 7

  Blocks per game 4.8 1.4

ATTENDANCE 41948 7709

  Home games-Avg/Game 3-13983 1-5513

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-2196

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Virginia 193 181 374

Opponents 79 117 196

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/16 at UNCG W 76-51 5513

11/15/16 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 72-32 14471

11/20/16 YALE W 62-38 14242

11/22/16 GRAMBLING STATE W 90-34 13235

11/25/16 vs Iowa W 74-41 2196

* - Conference game
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Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Nov 25, 2016)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

UNCG 42/17 34/34 76-51 +25 26-50/17-46 .520/.370 8-16/7-21 .500/.333 16-18/10-13 .889/.769 35/21 +14 13/7 11/13 1/1 8/6 17/15

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 35/13 37/19 72-32 +40 31-52/11-48 .596/.229 0-10/5-26 .000/.192 10-16/5-7 .625/.714 43/20 +23 18/4 10/13 5/1 4/4 15/17

YALE 28/21 34/17 62-38 +24 24-60/16-48 .400/.333 6-20/4-15 .300/.267 8-9/2-4 .889/.500 41/28 +13 17/7 7/14 7/2 6/5 10/13

GRAMBLING STATE 49/9 41/25 90-34 +56 33-60/12-52 .550/.231 14-34/4-17 .412/.235 10-14/6-12 .714/.500 44/30 +14 23/3 11/21 6/1 11/7 15/15

Iowa 39/19 35/22 74-41 +33 29-60/15-48 .483/.313 8-17/6-23 .471/.261 8-13/5-10 .615/.500 36/34 +2 18/8 5/18 5/2 9/3 13/17

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Virginia Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Nov 25, 2016)

All games

00 02 04 05 10 11 21

Opponent Date Score HALL,DEVON BARTLEY,JU SHAYOK,MAR GUY,KYLE ,TREVON GR JEROME,TY WILKINS,IS

at UNCG 11/11/16 76-51 W  5 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 1 - 0  7 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 2

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 11/15/16 72-32 W  4 - 4 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 2  5 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 3 - 2  4 - 3 - 1

YALE 11/20/16 62-38 W  0 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 9 - 3

GRAMBLING STATE 11/22/16 90-34 W  5 - 2 - 3  5 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 3  3 - 4 - 1  6 - 1 - 5  4 - 2 - 0

vs Iowa 11/25/16 74-41 W  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  6 - 3 - 0  3 - 4 - 3 DNP  3 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 3

24 25 31 32 33 51

Opponent Date Score JONES,JEFF DIAKITE,MA REUTER,JAR PERRANTES, SALT,JACK THOMPSON,D

at UNCG 11/11/16 76-51 W  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 6 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 3  7 - 4 - 3  1 2 - 1 - 1

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 11/15/16 72-32 W  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 0  9 - 4 - 1  8 - 3 - 3  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 6 - 3

YALE 11/20/16 62-38 W DNP  5 - 7 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  8 - 1 - 7  4 - 5 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 3

GRAMBLING STATE 11/22/16 90-34 W  3 - 1 - 0  8 - 4 - 0  4 - 8 - 4  6 - 4 - 4  2 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 1

vs Iowa 11/25/16 74-41 W DNP  5 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 4  4 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 4
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Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 25, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

at UNCG 11/11/16 76-51 15-Marial Shayok  9-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Kyle Guy  3-Marial Shayok  1-Jack Salt

   London Perrantes

   Jack Salt

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 11/15/16 72-32 11-Austin Nichols  6-Darius Thompson  3-Darius Thompson  2-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Marial Shayok

   Devon Hall    London Perrantes    Mamadi Diakite

   London Perrantes    Darius Thompson

   Kyle Guy

   Isaiah Wilkins

YALE 11/20/16 62-38 15-Marial Shayok  9-Isaiah Wilkins  7-London Perrantes  2-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Mamadi Diakite

GRAMBLING STATE 11/22/16 90-34 20-Kyle Guy  8-Jarred Reuter  5-Ty Jerome  3-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Mamadi Diakite

vs Iowa 11/25/16 74-41 14-Jarred Reuter  9-Jarred Reuter  4-Darius Thompson  3-Marial Shayok  2-Isaiah Wilkins

   London Perrantes    Mamadi Diakite



Individual Career History

Trevon Gross Jr.

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 4-0 17/4.3 1-10  . 1 0 0 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 1.3 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0.8

TOTAL 4-0 17/4.3 1-10  . 1 0 0 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 1.3 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0.8

Justice Bartley

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 8-0 12/1.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0

2016-17 4-0 18/4.5 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 1.3 5 0 1 5 1 0 7 1.8

TOTAL 12-0 30/2.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 7 8 0.7 6 0 2 10 1 0 7 0.6

Mamadi Diakite

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 4-0 64/16.0 11-16  . 6 8 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 6 13 19 4.8 11 0 0 0 10 0 26 6.5

TOTAL 4-0 64/16.0 11-16  . 6 8 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 6 13 19 4.8 11 0 0 0 10 0 26 6.5

Kyle Guy

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 5-0 89/17.8 15-27  . 5 5 6 9-13  . 6 9 2 8-11  . 7 2 7 1 11 12 2.4 7 0 11 1 1 4 47 9.4

TOTAL 5-0 89/17.8 15-27  . 5 5 6 9-13  . 6 9 2 8-11  . 7 2 7 1 11 12 2.4 7 0 11 1 1 4 47 9.4

Devon Hall

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 23-1 244/10.6 16-40  . 4 0 0 5-15  . 3 3 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 2 15 17 0.7 18 0 18 12 1 9 42 1.8

2015-16 37-20 809/21.9 57-152  . 3 7 5 21-63  . 3 3 3 26-34  . 7 6 5 8 90 98 2.6 52 0 74 33 10 17 161 4.4

2016-17 5-5 101/20.2 7-24  . 2 9 2 4-12  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 1 13 14 2.8 2 0 9 4 0 4 20 4.0

TOTAL 65-26 1154/17.8 80-216  . 3 7 0 30-90  . 3 3 3 33-47  . 7 0 2 11 118 129 2.0 72 0 101 49 11 30 223 3.4

Ty Jerome

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 5-0 58/11.6 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-5  . 6 0 0 0 7 7 1.4 7 0 8 4 0 1 14 2.8

TOTAL 5-0 58/11.6 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-5  . 6 0 0 0 7 7 1.4 7 0 8 4 0 1 14 2.8

Jeff Jones

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 10-0 21/2.1 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0 5 5 0.5 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0.3

2014-15 8-0 13/1.6 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 1 4 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.5

2015-16 12-0 18/1.5 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0

2016-17 3-0 14/4.7 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0

TOTAL 33-0 66/2.0 4-14  . 2 8 6 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 4 7 11 0.3 9 0 1 4 1 2 10 0.3



Individual Career History

London Perrantes

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 37-33 1105/29.9 61-159  . 3 8 4 38-87  . 4 3 7 43-50  . 8 6 0 8 73 81 2.2 62 0 140 40 4 33 203 5.5

2014-15 32-32 1065/33.3 67-189  . 3 5 4 30-95  . 3 1 6 42-54  . 7 7 8 7 77 84 2.6 42 0 148 49 7 25 206 6.4

2015-16 35-35 1162/33.2 123-280  . 4 3 9 78-160  . 4 8 8 61-76  . 8 0 3 14 91 105 3.0 45 0 153 64 3 37 385 11.0

2016-17 5-5 127/25.4 18-38  . 4 7 4 7-22  . 3 1 8 1-4  . 2 5 0 2 12 14 2.8 3 0 21 5 0 6 44 8.8

TOTAL 109-105 3459/31.7 269-666  . 4 0 4 153-364  . 4 2 0 147-184  . 7 9 9 31 253 284 2.6 152 0 462 158 14 101 838 7.7

Jarred Reuter

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 26-0 121/4.7 16-35  . 4 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 10 15 25 1.0 24 1 5 6 0 1 40 1.5

2016-17 5-0 89/17.8 15-23  . 6 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 10 21 31 6.2 6 0 8 7 0 2 37 7.4

TOTAL 31-0 210/6.8 31-58  . 5 3 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-18  . 8 3 3 20 36 56 1.8 30 1 13 13 0 3 77 2.5

Jack Salt

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 22-9 138/6.3 17-33  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 14 10 24 1.1 25 0 0 10 5 1 36 1.6

2016-17 5-5 96/19.2 10-19  . 5 2 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 6 9 15 3.0 10 0 4 4 3 1 23 4.6

TOTAL 27-14 234/8.7 27-52  . 5 1 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 20 19 39 1.4 35 0 4 14 8 2 59 2.2

Marial Shayok

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 34-1 496/14.6 47-116  . 4 0 5 19-50  . 3 8 0 17-27  . 6 3 0 8 53 61 1.8 44 0 35 21 10 19 130 3.8

2015-16 35-8 526/15.0 58-118  . 4 9 2 17-39  . 4 3 6 17-31  . 5 4 8 8 58 66 1.9 52 1 39 28 5 11 150 4.3

2016-17 5-0 91/18.2 23-44  . 5 2 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 9-9 1.000 2 10 12 2.4 5 0 4 0 2 8 56 11.2

TOTAL 74-9 1113/15.0 128-278  . 4 6 0 37-96  . 3 8 5 43-67  . 6 4 2 18 121 139 1.9 101 1 78 49 17 38 336 4.5

Darius Thompson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 37-10 648/17.5 58-108  . 5 3 7 16-41  . 3 9 0 26-36  . 7 2 2 8 36 44 1.2 53 1 53 32 7 27 158 4.3

2016-17 5-5 103/20.6 17-31  . 5 4 8 8-16  . 5 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 2 12 14 2.8 3 0 12 8 1 2 49 9.8

TOTAL 42-15 751/17.9 75-139  . 5 4 0 24-57  . 4 2 1 33-44  . 7 5 0 10 48 58 1.4 56 1 65 40 8 29 207 4.9

Isaiah Wilkins

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 28-0 264/9.4 19-48  . 3 9 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 6-11  . 5 4 5 19 50 69 2.5 26 0 11 15 18 5 46 1.6

2015-16 37-21 792/21.4 72-139  . 5 1 8 0-3  . 0 0 0 28-48  . 5 8 3 55 97 152 4.1 73 0 55 27 31 28 172 4.6

2016-17 5-5 117/23.4 14-23  . 6 0 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 12 14 26 5.2 4 0 9 3 6 8 34 6.8

TOTAL 70-26 1173/16.8 105-210  . 5 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 39-65  . 6 0 0 86 161 247 3.5 103 0 75 45 55 41 252 3.6


